
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015954-2023 

Contract

MINI-COMPETITION FOR THE PROVISION OF A
MANAGED SERVICE TO STORE AND SUPPLY UNIFORM
AND EQUIPMENT TO THE CIVIL NUCLEAR POLICE
AUTHORITY (CNPA).

Civil Nuclear Police Authority (CNPA) / Civil Nuclear Constabulary (CNC)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015954

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029296  

Published 6 June 2023, 12:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Civil Nuclear Police Authority (CNPA) / Civil Nuclear Constabulary (CNC)

Building F6, First Floor ,Culham Science Centre .A

Abingdon 

OX14 3DB

Contact

Louise Withers 

Email

louise.withers@cnc.police.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015954-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015954-2023
mailto:louise.withers@cnc.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 03303135475

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/civil-nuclear-consta

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/31796

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/civil-nuclear-consta
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/31796


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MINI-COMPETITION FOR THE PROVISION OF A MANAGED SERVICE TO STORE AND
SUPPLY UNIFORM AND EQUIPMENT TO THE CIVIL NUCLEAR POLICE AUTHORITY (CNPA).

Reference number

798

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Manage the supply, storage and distribution of CNC Clothing and Equipment – run Kit Days
for Recruits and fitting of training Body Armour and ordering of Personal set.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Salisbury Wiltshire & Belfast

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Manage the supply, storage and distribution of CNC Clothing and Equipment – run Kit Days
for Recruits and fitting of training Body Armour and ordering of Personal set.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality & Technical / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 x 1 year options after initial 3 year contract.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Mini Competition conducted under framework.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002863

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

MINI-COMPETITION FOR THE PROVISION OF A MANAGED SERVICE TO STORE AND
SUPPLY UNIFORM AND EQUIPMENT TO THE CIVIL NUCLEAR POLICE AUTHORITY (CNPA).

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/002863-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cooneen Defence Ltd

23, Cooneen Road, Fivemiletown

Belfast

BT57 0QW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CNPA Legal

Bldg F6, Culham Science Centre, 

Abingdon

OX14 3DB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T04:40:34+0100
	TCPDF




